1148177

.T. \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Peter Anderson | 07/25/2000 |
| Michael P. Casey | 07/25/2000 |
| Erica A. Frohm | 07/25/2000 |
| Jason C. Gilmore | 07/25/2000 |
| Damon E. Gura | 07/25/2000 |
| Darryl W. Hughes | 07/25/2000 |
| Joel R. Jaffe | 07/25/2000 |
| lan M. Simmons | 07/25/2000 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WMS Gaming, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 800 South Northpoint Boulevard |
| City: | Waukegan |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60085 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11481772 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-425-8513

Email: wpegg@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Burnham
Address Line 1: 161 N. Clark Street

Address Line 2: 48th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-3213

PATENT

REEL: 021224 FRAME: 0404

500590087

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 247079-000055USC3 |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William D. Pegg |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=247079-55USC3-Assignment#page source=247079-55USC3-Assignment#page source=247079-55USC3-Assignment#page source=247079-55USC3-Assignment#page source=247079-55USC3-Assignment#page source=247079-55USC3-Assignment#page | e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif |

Docket No.47079-00055

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Peter Anderson, Michael P. Casey, Erica A. Frohm, Jason C. Gilmore, Damon E. Gura, Darryl W. Hughes, Joel R. Jaffe, and Ian M. Simmons, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following "Gaming Machine With Sorting Feature" for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, and;

WHEREAS, WMS Gaming Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3401 N. California Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60618 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

Chicago 123460 v 1, 47079.00055

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below * the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 47079-00055 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

| *Serial Numb | oer: |
|--------------|------|
| Filing Date: | |

Chicago 123460 v 1, 47079.00055

| IN WITNESS WH | EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of July, |
|--|---|
| 2000. | 1 All |
| | Name: Peter Anderson Address: 3647 N. Wilton Chicago, Illinois 60613 |
| State of Thinois County of Cook | COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 |
| be the person of the above | lay of, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in unty aforesaid, personally appeared Peter Anderson, known by me to we name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and to be his own free act and deed. |
| | Notary Public |
| | My Commission Expires: 식기장 이니 |
| | |
| | ****** |
| IN WITNESS WHE 2000. | REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of July, |
| IN WITNESS WHE 2000. | REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 th day of July, Name: Michael P. Casey Address: 1948 W. Wilson, Apt. V2 Chicago, Illinois 60640 |
| State of Thois County of Coolk | Name: Michael P. Casey Address: 1948 W. Wilson, Apt. V2 Chicago, Illinois 60640 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S |
| State of Thois County of Cook On this Z da and for the State and Could be the person of the above | Name: Michael P. Casey Address: 1948 W. Wilson, Apt. V2 Chicago, Illinois 60640 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S |
| State of Thois County of Cook On this Z da and for the State and Could be the person of the above | Name: Michael P. Casey Address: 1948 W. Wilson, Apt. V2 Chicago, Illinois 60640 S OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 y of |

| 2000. Esta Fara |
|--|
| Name: Erica A. Frohm |
| Address: 2600 Central Evanston, Illinois 60201 |
| Evansion, illinois 60201 |
| State of Tilinois & OFFICIAL SEAL BRADIEV A DOCUMENT |
| > BRADLEV A DOOR S |
| County of Cook 5 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF RLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 |
| 15 |
| On this 25 day of 5014, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in |
| and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Erica A. Frohm, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and |
| acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. |
| Ful 0. 12 |
| Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: |
| |
| |
| |
| *********** |
| |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of July, 2000. |
| |
| |
| Name: Jasøn C. Gilmore |
| Name: Jason C. Gilmore Address: 1399 Newcastle Court Bartlett, Illinois 60103 |
| Address: 1399 Newcastle Court Bartlett, Illinois 60103 |
| Address: 1399 Newcastle Court Bartlett, Illinois 60103 |
| Address: 1399 Newcastle Court Bartlett, Illinois 60103 |
| State of Illinois 5 State of Illinois 5 State of Illinois 5 |
| State of Thinois 5 State of Cook 5 State of Linois 60103 |
| State of Thinois 5 State of Cook 5 Sounty of Cook 5 OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/13/04 On this 25 day of 7 , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in |
| State of Thine: 5 S OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 On this day of |
| State of Thinois 5 State of Cook 5 OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 On this 25 day of |
| State of Thine: 5 S OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 On this day of |
| State of Thine: 5 S OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 On this day of |
| State of Illinois 60103 State of Illinois § County of Cook § OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 On this 25 day of |
| State of Illinois 5 State of Illinois 60103 OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 On this 15 State of Illinois 60103 OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 On this 25 State of Illinois 60103 OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 On this 25 State of Illinois 60103 OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jason C. Gilmore, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. Notary Public |

| (11.11.000 | 1 |
|---|--|
| IN WITNESS WHE | REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of |
| , <u>2000</u> . | Ba 12. 2- |
| | Name: Damon E. Gura |
| | Address: 2643 North Marshfield |
| | Chicago, Illinois 60614 |
| - 1 | 5 ************************************ |
| State of Illinois County of Cook | { OFFICIAL SEAL } |
| | S SS.: S BRADLEY A RUSE S |
| County of Cook | MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| | ************************************** |
| On this 25 day | 5014 |
| and for the State and Cour | , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in |
| be the person of the above | nty aforesaid, personally appeared Damon E. Gura, known by me to name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and |
| acknowledged the same to | be his own free act and deed. |
| • | 2711V |
| | * Joly Av ~ |
| | Notary Public |
| | My Commission Eurisea |
| | My Commission Expires: |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| ** | ***** |
| | |
| IN WITNESS WHER | EOF, have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25" day of July, |
| 2000. | |
| - | A my |
| | Name: Darryl W. Hughes Address: 1213 N. Elmwood |
| <i>'</i> | Oak Park, Illinois 60302 |
| | out raix, minors 60302 |
| | ********** |
| State of Illinois 5 | OFFICIAL SEAL |
| | C - THE LET A NOOL Y |
| County of Cook | SS.: \$ NDTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 \$ |
| | ······································ |
| On this 25 day | |
| On this $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$ day | of, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in |
| and for the State and Count | y aforesaid, personally appeared Darryl W. Hughes, known by me to |
| be the person of the above r | name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and |
| cknowledged the same to t | be his own free act and deed. |
| | · 11/2 7 ~ |
| | Notary Public |
| | |
| | My Commission Expires: |
| | 4/13/04 |
| | ` 1 |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of July, 2000. |
|---|
| |
| Name: Joel R. Jaffe |
| Address: 8909 N. Lincolnwood Drive Evanston, Illinois 60203 |
| ~ |
| State of Illinois & OFFICIAL SEAL |
| County of Cov 1/5 Ss.: BRADLEY A ROSE MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIANDIR |
| County of COUNTY S NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/04 |
| On this 25 day of, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in |
| On this day of, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joel R. Jaffe, known by me to be |
| the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and |
| acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. |
| |
| Notary Public |
| |
| My Commission Expires: |
| |
| |
| ****** |
| |
| |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOE I have becounte set my hand and set at 271 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27day of July, 2000. |
| 2000. |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #2128 Lisle, Illinois 60532 |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #2128 Lisle, Illinois 60532 |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Illinois Ss.: State of Coold Ss.: Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #2128 Lisle, Illinois 60532 |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Thinois 5 S SS.: County of Cook 5 S SS.: Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPINES:04/13/04 |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Thinois 5 S SS.: County of Cook 5 S SS.: OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPINES:04/13/04 On this T day of , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ian M. Simmons, known by me to |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Cook 5 Ss.: County of Cook 5 Ss.: OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION/13/04 On this 17 day of |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Thinois 5 S SS.: County of Cook 5 S SS.: OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPINES:04/13/04 On this T day of , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ian M. Simmons, known by me to |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Cook 5 ss.: County of Cook 5 ss.: OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION/13/04 On this 1 day of |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Cook 5 Ss.: County of Cook 5 Ss.: OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION/13/04 On this 17 day of |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Cook 5 ss.: OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HUNDOR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/13/04 On this day of |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Cook 5 ss.: County of Cook 5 ss.: OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTABLE, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION/13/04 On this 17 day of , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ian M. Simmons, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. |
| Name: Ian M. Simmons Address: 5495 Burr Oak Road, #212B Lisle, Illinois 60532 State of Cook 5 ss.: OFFICIAL SEAL BRADLEY A ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HUNDOR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/13/04 On this day of |

RECORDED: 07/11/2008

. . . •